
v \./ nu-1 C r/

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Bv:

SECTION OO8O5

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

Date:

+j
No.

DATE OF ISSUANCE Lroycrnhq26-2qlE EFFECTIVE DATE

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Noyembcr26. 2018

Contractor: Sealevel Constructionlnc.
Contract: Hazard Mitigation Grant Proqram (HMGP) NO. 4080-089-0002

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer's Contract No 1047 -l l0
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description'. A 2" backflow preventer purchased by the contractor will not be installed but
provided to the owner.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) N/A

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Purpose:
Project specs require a2" backflow preventer to be purchased and installed on the existing water
meter. Backflow preventer was purchased by the contractor but advised by SCP Waterworks that
it is not needed. Contractor will provide a2" backflow preventer to the owner.
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

D Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

x Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $0.00 [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time 0 days [increase] [decrease]

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

n Lump Sum n Unit Price

D Cost of the Work n Other

Limited Recei

Owner's

Title Title

Date
+Orvner's is not authorized to finalize a nor does the Work Change the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the Ceneral Conditions of the Construction Contract.

DateDate

Title:

scr)-E-00tt05 00805- r 2016



\-/ vt1 
^q1 

0
SECTION OO8O5

WORK CIIANGE DIRECTTVE
*Lq6Vl srD

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE Julv 201 I EFFECTIVE DATE July 25 2018

Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Sealevel Construction [nc.
Contract: Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) NO. 4080-089-0002-

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer's Contract No.: 10475-110
ENGINEER: Burk- Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Widening the access road to the Paradis Structure location from 12' to 20' and

increasing the tumaround at the end of the roadway from 60'x 20' to 60' x24' turnaround.

The following items changed as a result of the above:

Contact Item No.6l, Granular Material286.63 C. Y. Increase

Contract Item No.62, Geotextile Separator: 1146.53 S. Y. Increase

Contact Item No.63, Surfacing: 127.39 C. Y. Lrcrease

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) C2.4SK1; C2.4Sl<2, C2.4SK3

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Expanded road and tumaround to accommodate maintenance and construction of levees and future
Paradis Gate.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Conhact Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

x Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $6,751.74 [increase]
Contract Time :5 days [increase]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

tr Lump Sum X Unit Price

tr Cost of the Work tr Other

scP-E-0080s 00805-1 2016



U lr/

By* Received:

(Authorized Rcpresc,otdive*

Title:

Date:
*O$,ncr's is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does thc Work Change
Order proccss as more fully set out in the Geueral Conditions of.the Coustnrction Contact.

Approved by Fuding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:

Signcuc)

the Change

Tifle:

scP-E-0080s 00805-2 2016



\-/ \-/ lqsqt @
DWGSECTION OO8O5

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE #3
No.

Aueusl2,29Lg

J

DATE OF ISSUANCE ) )otR EFFECTIVE DATE

Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.
Contract: Hazara Uitigation C

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer's Contract No.: 10475-l l0
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed prornptly with the following change(s):

Description: Modifications to discharge basin, sloping to the sheet pile walls. Modifications were

required to minimize movement of sheet pile walls during excavation.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Dwg. 2.4 Rev. 3, Dwg. 3.0 Rev 2

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Slope side modifications to the discharge basin are required to eliminate flexing and movement of
the sheet piles at perimeter of the discharge basin.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

D Non-agreernent on pricing of proposed change.

x Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $0.00

Contract Time 0 days

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

C Lump Sum x Unit Price

tr Cost of the Work tr Other

Title

Date
*Ou'ner's is not authori to t7-e a Order nor does thc Work Change substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Dale:

L

Title

Date Date:

Title:

scP-E-00805 00805- | 2016



\-/ v nLql@
SECTION OO8O5

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

EFFECTIVE DATE

.tu4
No. 4

DATE OF ISSUANCE Nqyc!0bcr_9-2q!

Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.
Contract: Hazara Mitieation Grant

Project: Maenolia Drainaee Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer'
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Addition of a pressure indicating transmitter, gauge

conduit. Addition of a control panel support rack.

s Contract No.: 10475-110

and associated piping and

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Dwg. S2.l Rev. l, Dwg. S3.l Rev 0, Dwg.
M4.4 Rev 2

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The pressure sensing system is required to monitor the operation of the pump syphon design. The
syphon design reduces the required power during pumping operations. This system will alarm any
failure in the syphon operation, alerting personnel of potential increased power at the pumps.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $ [Increase]
Contract Time I days Iincrease]

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

N Lump Sum tl unit Price

tr Cost of the Work X Other

Limited

(Authorized Owner's Representative*

Title:

Date:
*Owner's ve is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:

Date:Date:

Title:

scP-E-00805 00805-r 2016



sl

\-/ nAqq,@
SECTION OO8O5

WORI( CHANGE DIRECTIVE +5
DATE OF ISSUANCE |Jorernber-8-2qlE
Owner: St. Charles Parish

No

EFFECTIVE DATE November 8.2018

Contractor: Sealevel Construction Inc.
Contract: Hazara Mitieation Gr

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer's Contract No.: 10475-110
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinoeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Modifications to the building gravity ventilation system due since louver specified
is no longer available. Delete roll up shutters on intake louvers and exhaust fans. Delete exhaust

hoods on engine exhaust louvers. Increase louver openings for station intake (96"T x 54"W) and

generator exhaust (42"T x 54"W) to account for removal of roll up shutters and addition of bug
screens.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Dwg. A3.0 Rev. 2,Dwg ,{3.1 Rev 2, Dwg.
M2.l Rev I

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The design of the roll down shutters is not required for this pump station building application. The
increase in louver size is required to accommodate the lower fan capacity on the diesel engine
radiators to exhaust/ recirculation air in the facility.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $ 10.363.00 [decrease]
Contract Time 0 days Iincrease]l
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum tr Unit price

tr Cost of the Work tr Other

5

scP-E-00805 0080s-1 2016



V U
Limited By*:

Orvner's

I Title:

Date:
*Owner's is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

the Change

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Bv: Date:

FDate: Date:

Title:

scP-E-00805 00805-2 2016



\-/- nN1 e
SECTION OO8O5

WORI( CHANGE DIRECTTVE
+a k, 156D

No. 6

DATE OF ISSUANCE OIIIO/2019 EFFECTTVE DATE 0t/10120

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Brrrk-Kleinne;fer Tnc

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Additional Grouted Rip Rap to be installed along the norttr intake basin slope to
stabilize the bank and prevent future erosion. Some of this Rip-Rap installation will replace
previously designed slope paving, which would be compromised due to unstable soil conditions
identified during excavation of the canal bottom.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 1047 5-01235KC2.2

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Additional grouted rip rap to be placed to mediate the unforeseen bank failure uncovered during
excavation of the existing Bowie Lumber canal from the pump station to the culvert crossing.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Conhact Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $ 33J00.0Q increase

Contract Time 10 days rncreasle

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

tr LumpSum X UnitPrice

E cost of the Work tr Other

By*

(Authorized

P tTitle: Title:

Date:
*Owner's is not authorized to fmalize a Change nor does the Work Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Consfuction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

Date:

the Change

By:

Date: IDate:I

Title:

scP-E-0080s 00805-l 2016



v

No.

Ut4/2019

nlql o
SECTION OO8O5

woRr( cHANGE DrRECrr Yl * q {tn\sg>
7

DATE OF ISSUANCE )I]4IU]9- EFFECTIVE DATE

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Maqnolia Drainase Pumo Station

Project: Magrrolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475-0123

ENGNEER: Burk-Kleinneter- Inc

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Addition of gravel access road and ramp at northeast comer of the project site.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 55, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching: 0.12 ACRE (Decrease):0.12x $3,000: -$360

Item no. 57, Caral Fill: 95 C.Y. (Increase) : 95x $9: +$855

Item no. 61, Granular Material: 285 C.Y. (Increase):285x$12: +$3,420

Item no. 62, Geotextile Separator: 700 S.Y. (Increase): 700x$2: +$1,400

Item no. 63, Surfacing: 150 C.Y. (Increase): l50x$80: +$12,000

Item no. 65, Embankment: 120 C.Y. (Increase): l20x$8: +960

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sheet C2.2 & C2.4

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Addition of road is required to have connection with future Magnolia Ridge levee (separate contract) road

for continuous parallel levee access roads. Ramp is required for crossing the levee to travel along the levee
to the east.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Conhact Time, is issued due to: (check one)

I Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $ rncrease

Contract Time 4 days Iincrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

tr Lump Sum X Unit Price

tr Cost of the Work tr Other

scP-E-00805 0080s-r 2016



,

tJ, v
Limited

rfle: lou)t

By*:

Title: Title:

Date:
*Owner's is not authorized to finalize a Change nor does the Work Change the Change
Order proccss as morc fully set out in the General Conditions of the Constnrction Contacl

Approved by Funding Agcncy (if applicable)

By: Date:

Title:

Date: 7v .61 a

scP-E-0080s 0080s-2 2016



DATE OF ISSUANCE 2172/2019

Owner: St. Charles Parish

\,/ l1N1 o
/

{g (arseD vSECTION OO8O5

WORK CIIANGE DIRECTTVE

EFFECTWE DATE

No.

2lt2l2019

8

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Masnolia Drainase Pumo Station

Project: Maenolia Drainage Pump Station
Owner's Contract No. : P080905-6C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475-0123
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. lnc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Addition of the Aluminum Stop Logs at the Concrete Weir Structure and revising
the erosion protection on the intake side of the weir from slope paving to grouted rip rap (See

WCD 006 for limits of grouted rip rap).

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 54, Weir Structure.

The revised quotation received from Sealevel Construction for the addition of the aluminum stop

logs minus the original quoted price resulted in an addition of $361.00.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sheet C2.7

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Addition of the aluminum stop log system installed on the swale side of the roadway to allow the high water
elevations of El. 3.0 and below in the Paradis Canal to be shut offfrom the Pumping Station intake basin.

This will prevent the pump station from recirculating high water elevation from the Paradis Canal, through

the weir structure at El. +3.0 and below into the Pumping Station intake basin.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

N Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $ 36-L0Q-Gstim4sd) increase

Contract Time 8 days [increase] [decrease]

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum n unit Price

tr Cost of the Work tr other

scP-E-00805 00805-1 2016



1t \J \J
Limited By*:

Title: Title: Title:

Date:
*Owncr's is not authorizcd to finalize a Ordcrnor does the Work Change
Order proccss as more fully sct out inthc G€n€ral Conditions of the Constructioo Contract

Approved by Fuding Agency (if applicablc)

Bv:

Sigtrdure)

thc Chmgc

Datc:

Date:

Tifle:

SCP-8.00805 0080s-2 2016



flxq e\-/

DATE OF ISSUANCE 2II2I2OI9

woRr( .HANGE DIRECTT T" * I (6)rs{D
SECTION OO8O5

No. 9

EFFECTIVE DATE 2II2I2OI9

Owner: St Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Masnolia Drainase Pumo Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer 's Contract No.: 10475-0123

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinoeter- Inc

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Addition of the Geotextile Fabric from the roadway to drainage canal and intake

basin as shown on the attached drawing, including the excavation and backfrll to install.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 46,Excavation: 650 C.Y. (Increase):650 x $5:+ $3250

Item no. 62, Geotextile Fabric: 1085 S.Y. (Increase): 1085 x $2:+ $2170

Item no. 65, Embankment: 650 C.Y. (Increase):650 x $8:+ $5,200

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) (See attached)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Addition of the geotextile fabric under the roadway to promote drainage of rainwater away from the

roadway.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $10.620 (Estimated) increase

Contract Time 8 days Iincrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

tr Lump Sum X Unit Price

tr Cost of the Work tr Other

Title:

Date: Date ,l Date:

scP-E-0080s

Limited

00805-l

By*

Title:

Received:

2016



l1w'to\./

SECTION OO8O5

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUANCE 2]12120]9 EFFECTIVE DATE

Owner: St. Charles Parish

ito ("ui5eC
No.

2/12/2019

l0

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Masnolia Drainase Pumn Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinoeter. Inc.
Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475-0123

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Addition of the slope paving on the south side of the truck bay, adding curbing along

the western side of building and paving between the station to the fuel tank platform.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 23, Discharge Protected Ground Slope Paving (4" Thick): 129.69 S.Y. (Increase): 129.69 x
$55.00: + $7132.95
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) (See attached)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Addition of the 4" paving to divert rainwater away from the south side of the site and to pave the area

beneath the generator for storage and improve maintenance of that area.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $7132.95 (EstimateO increase

Contract Time 5 days [increase] [decrease]

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

tr Lump Sum X Unit Price

tr Cost of the Work tr Other

Limited By*: Received

(Authorized Owner's

Title Title:
c

Date Date:
*Owner's is not authorized to finalize a Change nor does the Work Change the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

I t<

scP-E-0080s 00805-l 2016



SECTION OO8O5

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
#tl

No. 1l

DATE OF ISSUANCE 2/I2l2019 EFFECTIVE DATE 2L2I2O]9

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Masnolia Drainase Pump Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475-0123

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Removal of the northern wall of the debris storage area to service the bar screen

cleaners.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no. 17, Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach Slab: 2.53 C.Y. (Decrease)
:2.53 x $1,100: -$2,783.00

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See attachments

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The northem wall of the debris storage area was deleted to allow access to storage area for disposal
containers.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

I Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price

Contract Time

-s2 783 00 decrease

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

f Lump Sum X Unit price

tr Cost of the work f other

Limited Authorization By* Recei

(Authorized S Signature)

Title:

Date
*Owner's ve is not authorized to finalize a nor does the Work Change the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

)

days Iincrease] [decrease]

Title

Date

scP-[-00805 00805-t 2016



DATE OF ISSUANCE 2II9I2OI9

Owner: St. Charles Parish

SECTION OO8O5

WORK CHAIIGE DIRECTIVE

EFFECTIVE DATE

v

*tL
No. 12

2lt9l20t9

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer's Contract No 10475-0123

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Supply and weld steel caps on the south and north wingwalls.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

New line Item no.68, Supply and Weld Steel Caps: $8,200 LS (Increase)

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel's Sheet Pile Cap Proposal Dated

2/61t9

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Supply and weld steel caps on the south and north wingwalls to provide a safe environment for
future maintenance work on the bar screen cleaners and intake entrance to the pump station.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

I Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $ s8.200 ( tncrease

Contract Time days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum tr Unit price

tr Cost of the Work f Other

Limited Authorization By* Received:

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Signature)

nor does the Work Change substitute the Change

S

T Title

is not authorized to finalize a

Date:
*Owner's

scP-f,-0080s 00805-r 201 6



dftf-l Qtcone,r
t103x o

SECTION OO8O5

DATE OF ISSUANCE 4II2I2OI9

woRK .HANGE DTRECTTYE + I O
No. 13

EFFECTIVE DATE 4II2I2OI9

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Maenolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: Masnolia Drainase Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer' s Contract No.: 1 0475-0 I 23

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinpeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Delete installation of ceramic tiles in the restroom from the project work.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no.l9, Pre-Engineering Building: $3,000 LS (Decrease)

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel's Ceramic Tile Deduct Proposal

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The ceramic tiles in the restroom are deleted from the contract per the request of St. Charles Parish.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

I Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $-3.000 decrease

Contract Time 0 days Iincrease] [decrease]

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum tr Unit Price

n Cost of the Work tr other

Limited

(Authorized S Representative* Signature)

Title c s i ;,c,b
Date Date: 5 t7

*Owner's is not authorized to finalize a Order nor does the Work Change substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

By*:

Title

Date

scP-I'-00805 0{1805-t 2{i l{r



f -fft8- {uc*,,r nLqit O
\/

SECTION OO8O5

DATE OF ISSUANCE 4I9I2OI9

Owner: St. Charles Parish

WORK CHAIIGE DIRT,CTIVE

EFFECTIVE DATE

*A
No.

41912019

t4

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Masnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: Masnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer 's Contract No.: 10475-0123

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinoeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Installation of five St. Charles Parish furnished flow indicators on the fuel lines to

the four diesel engines and one to the generator.

The following items willchange as a result of the above.

Item no.30, DieselFuel System: $0 LS (Increase)

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel's Email Dated 412512019

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
SCP requested the flow indicators added to the project to monitor the flows to the diesel engines

and the generator.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: S0 [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time 2 days Iincrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum I Unit Price

I Cost of the Work I other

Limited By*

Ovuner's Representative* Signature)

Title Prnr; le"t
Date

*Owner's

Title:

Date 7
ls authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change

Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Date:

SCP-1.-00805 00805-r 2Al{t



,gluln -o*W,,ur
t'lLQl @

SECTION OO8O5

DATE OF ISSUANCE 411612019

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

EFFECTIVE DATE

v

*ts
No.

4lt6l20t9

l5

Owner: St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction
Contract: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C Engineer' s Contract No.: 10475-0123

ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinoeter. Inc.

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Modification to the day tank foundation.

The following items will change as a result of the above.

Item no.l4, Reinforced Concrete Building and Pump Support Deck: $4,500 LS (Increase)

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel's Modification to Day Tank

Foundation Dated 4l I 6l 19

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The pedestal lowering required to allow flow back to the day tank.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

tr Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
Contract Price: $4. rncrease

Contract Time 2 days Iincrease]

Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum tr Unit Price

tr Cost of the Work tr other

Limited

Date: 5
is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor

Received:

Signature)

JJ
0 rul)

Date
does the Work Change substitute the Change

^yil]E By*

Oumer's Representative*

Title
\tot

Date
*Owner's

/-;

Order process as fully set out in the General Conditions ofthe Construction Contract.

s{rP-[-00805 00805-l 2$t{,



SECTION OO8O5

DATE OF ISSUANCE 7I22I2OI9

Owner: St. Charles Parish

woRK .HANGE DrRECrrvE # I b
No. 16

EFFECTTVE DATE 7122/2019

Contractor: Sealevel Construction

Contract: Masnolia Drainase Pumo Station

Project: Magnolia Drainage Pump Station

Owner's Contract No.: P080905-6C
ENGINEER: Burk-Kleinoeter. lnc.

Engineer 's Contract No.: 10475-0123

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s)

Description: Add fuel priming pump, remove existing oil cooler and supports, modifications to

cooling line and remove/replace charge air cooling supply/return circuit piping.

The following items wiil change as a result of the above.

Item no.26, Pump and Drive Train: $10,080.87 LS (Increase)

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Sealevel's E-Mail dated July 12,2019

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
The adding of the fuel priming pump was owner requested. The cooling of the fuel at the day tank
was not required. Modifications of the coolant piping were required to eliminate air in the coolant

system. The replacement of the charge air piping was due to rusting inside the carbon steel piping.

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contuact Time, is issued due to: (check one)

! Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):
ContractPrice: .$1O0EOE7 increase
Contract Time 5 days Iincrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

X Lump Sum tr Unit Price

f] Cost of the Work tr Other

Limited Authorization By*:

s Signature)

(,2.Title Title: Title:

Date: O ? Date:
*Owner's is not authorized to finalize a Change nor does the Work Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Consfuction Contract.

the Change

Date:

scP-E-0080s 00805-r 2016


